2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
  45°
  H
  G
  (MAX GRIP + B) .010
  L (REF) SEE TABLE 2 SHEET 2

3. Surface texture per ASME B46.1.
CODE:
HOW TO ORDER
HSL1410NAP8-8
Pin Part NumberEXAMPLE:
GENERAL NOTES:
HEAT TREAT:
FINISH:
MATERIAL: Pin = Nickel base alloy (Inconel 718) per AMS5662 or AMS5962.
Pin = 220,000 psi tensile minimum and 125,000 psi shear minimum.
4. Hole preparation per HSL/HPL-IS01: PULL-STEM™ / PULL-IN™
1. Concentricity: "A" to "D" diameter within .010 FIM.
8/32 or 1/4 Nominal Diameter Pin
8/16 or 1/2 Maximum Grip Length
Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1/16ths.
First dash number indicates nominal diameter in 1/32nds.
5
6. Use HSL1420 for oversize replacement.
9 "NKA" is a duplicate code, use "NAP" for new design.
5
PULL-STEM™ PIN
VIEW A
HI-LITE™ THREAD TRANSITION AREA.
SEE SPECIFICATION FOR INSPECTON
THIS AREA OR SPECIAL CONFIGURATION
AND COLD WORKING TO MEET PHYSICAL
REQUIREMENTS.
SYSTEM STRENGTH.
NUT/COLLAR) DETERMINES
LOWER STRENGTH (PIN OR
FOR STRENGTHS.
SEE NUT/COLLAR STANDARDS
PULL-STEM™ PIN AND NUT/COLLAR AFTER ASSEMBLY
TABLE  1
3
3
3
3
1/16 GRIP VARIATION
DRAWING NUMBER
TITLE
"HI-KOTE", "HI-LITE", "PULL-STEM" AND "HSL",
ARE TRADEMARKS OF HI-SHEAR CORPORATION
DRAWN BY
APPROVED
REVISION
DATE
DATE
DATE
PULL-STEM™ PIN
1 OF 2
NICKEL BASE ALLOY (INCONEL 718)
HSL1410
2013-08-28
3
H
SL1410
PROTRUDING TENSION HEAD
I.KOMSITSKY
F.CARINGELLA
2013-08-28
2017-10-27
For the current list of licensed manufacturers, please visit the
LISI AEROSPACE website at:
HI-SHEAR Corporation, USA Design Holder CAGE No. 73197
a LISI AEROSPACE Company
2017 Hi-Shear CorporationC
F.CARINGELLA
BREAK STEM, INTERFERENCE FIT
2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E